

Neuilly-sur-Seine, 11 July 2023

Completion of the capital reorganisation of CID and LISI

Following the completion of the transactions announced on 23 February 2023, Peugeot Invest now owns a 14.4% stake in LISI share capital, and no longer holds any shares in Compagnie Industrielle de Delle ("CID"), LISI's controlling holding company.

By tendering all its shares to the public buyback offer, Peugeot Invest monetized two third of its direct stake for \notin 48m of cash proceeds. This transaction generated a return of 6.9x and an IRR of 10% since 2002. The exchange offer for CID then enabled Peugeot Invest to convert its entire stake in CID into LISI shares and cash (an additional \notin 10m received).

These joint operations simplified the shareholding structure of CID and LISI while giving its founding families (the Kohler and Viellard families) greater control over the group.

The new governance structure in place will enable Peugeot Invest to continue to actively participate in LISI's Board of Directors, in particular as a member of the CSR Committee.

Commenting on the transaction, Bertrand Finet, Managing Director of Peugeot Invest, said:

"We are very pleased to have contributed to the success of this major step for the LISI Group. For Peugeot Invest, it means the monetization of part of our investment in LISI under excellent conditions and it underlines our adaptability and responsiveness with regard to our long-term investments. We are confident in the strategy implemented by LISI's management team and will continue to play our role as a long-term minority shareholder of the company."

ABOUT PEUGEOT INVEST

Peugeot Invest is an investment company listed on Euronext, majority owned by Etablissements Peugeot Frères. Peugeot Invest is one of the leading shareholders in Stellantis and Forvia, via its Peugeot 1810 subsidiary and pursues a policy of establishing minority shareholdings and long-term investments. Peugeot Invest holds interests in listed companies (such as SEB, LISI and SPIE), non-listed companies (such as International SOS, Signa Prime or Signa Development), co-investments (such as ArchiMed or JAB Holding), and investment funds.

INVESTOR RELATIONS Sébastien COQUARD sebastien.coquard@peugeot-invest.com +33 (0)1 84 138 720 PRESS CONTACT Leslie JUNG-ISENWATER peugeotinvest@image7.fr +33 (0)6 78 700 555